
 

 

 

Res olu t ion  
ENROLLED SENATE 

RESOLUTION NO. 5 By: Dugger, Allen, Bass, 

Bergstrom, Bice, Boggs, 

Brecheen, Brown, Dahm, 

Daniels, David, Dossett, 

Fields, Floyd, Fry, 

Griffin, Holt, Jech, Kidd, 

Leewright, Loveless, 

Marlatt, Matthews, 

McCortney, Newberry, 

Newhouse, Paxton, Pederson, 

Pemberton, Pittman, Pugh, 

Quinn, Rader, Schulz, 

Scott, Sharp, Shaw, 

Shortey, Silk, Simpson, 

Smalley, Sparks, 

Standridge, Stanislawski, 

Sykes, Thompson, Treat and 

Yen 

 

 

 

 

A Resolution congratulating Miss Ana Teresa Atiles 

for being named the Distinguished Young Woman of 

Oklahoma for 2017; wishing her the best in her future 

competitions; and directing distribution. 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, the Distinguished Young Women of Oklahoma Scholarship 

Program is held annually to honor high school senior young women in 

Oklahoma.  This statewide program recognizes, rewards and encourages 

outstanding young women who have distinguished themselves at school 

and in their communities; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Distinguished Young Women of Oklahoma Scholarship 

Program selection for 2017 occurred on Saturday, July 30, 2016, at 

the Bartlesville Community Center, with six high school senior young 

women competing from across Oklahoma; and 
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WHEREAS, Miss Ana Teresa Atiles, daughter of Jorge and Julia 

Atiles of Stillwater, was selected as the Distinguished Young Woman 

of Oklahoma for 2017; and 

 

WHEREAS, while holding the title of Distinguished Young Woman of 

Oklahoma for 2017, Miss Atiles will be involved in community 

service, speaking engagements across the State of Oklahoma and 

presenting her "Be Your Best Self" message of Self-Confidence and 

Commitment to Oklahoma's school children, encouraging young people 

to: Be Involved, Be Studious, Be Healthy, Be Ambitious, and Be 

Responsible; and 

 

WHEREAS, Miss Atiles will represent Oklahoma in the 60th annual 

Distinguished Young Women of America Program to be held June 29 -

July 1, 2017, in Mobile, Alabama, and will compete for a share of 

$75,000 in college scholarships. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION 

OF THE 56TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate congratulates Miss Ana Teresa 

Atiles upon her selection as the Distinguished Young Woman of 

Oklahoma for 2017. 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate wishes Miss Ana Teresa Atiles the 

best representing Oklahoma at the 60th annual Distinguished Young 

Women of America National Finals in Mobile, Alabama. 

 

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Miss Ana Teresa 

Atiles. 
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Adopted by the Senate the 29th day of March, 2017. 

 

 

  

 Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE 

Received by the Office of the Secretary of State this __________ 

day of __________________, 20 _______, at _______ o'clock _______ M. 

By: _________________________________ 


